502630242 01/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2676850

STIRMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
		ı	Name	Execution Date		
ANTHONY RUSSEL	- PRASA			01/10/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	BRIAN G. RO	EMER				
Street Address:	42 HIGHLAND	42 HIGHLAND AVENUE				
City:	BRIDGEWATI	BRIDGEWATER				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	08807	08807				
Property Type Patent Number: 79378		79378	Number 33			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: (908)901-0330						
Phone: 908-901-0220 Email: BWEINGARTEN@EDBUFF.COM						
			the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Name			. BUFF & ASSOCIATES, LLC			
Address Line 1: 231 SOMERVILLE ROAD						
Address Line 4:	BED	MINST	ER, NEW JERSEY 07921			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0323-1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ERNEST D. BUFF			
Signature:			/Ernest D. Buff/			
Date:			01/10/2014			
Total Attachments: 3 source=0323-1-Asn Asource=0323-1-Asn Asource=0323	Agreement#page2.	tif				

PATENT REEL: 031941 FRAME: 0632 **ASSIGNMENT**

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), is entered into effective as of

January 10, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Anthony Russell Prasa, an individual

having an address at 45 West Main Street, High Bridge, NJ 08829 ("Assignor") and

Brian Roemer ("Assignee"), having an address at 42 Highland Avenue, Bridgewater, NJ 08807.

WHEREAS, Assignor is a co-owner and inventor of United States Patent

No.: 7,937,883 listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and

under said granted United States Patent No.: 7,937,883:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for

and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by Assignee and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has

sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said

Assignee the granted United States Patent No.: 7,937,883 aforesaid, the same to be held and

enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its

successors, assigns or any other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for said

granted United States Patent and any reissued or reexamined patents evolving therefrom, and

said pending United States patent applications, any continuations or divisionals thereof, and any

patents, reissued patents or reexamined patents evolving therefrom, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment and sale had not

been made.

Assignor agrees to execute any further lawful papers necessary to secure Assignee of his

full and complete enjoyment of its use of the aforementioned patent.

PATENT

REEL: 031941 FRAME: 0633

Assignor represents that he has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreements in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by setting hereunto his hand on the date herebelow.

Assignor

Anthony Russell Prasa

Title: Patent Owner/Co-Applicant

Date: 1/10/2014

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

Patent

Pa	tent No.	Issued	Title	Docket No.
7,9	37,883	05/10/2011	FISHING ROD CARRIER AND HOLDER DEVICE	0323-1

PATENT REEL: 031941 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 01/10/2014